PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6550632

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LINSHENG FENG	02/11/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENCAPSYS, LLC
Street Address:	2515 EISENHOWER DR
City:	APPLETON
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54915

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17175090

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 920-364-3134

Email: bmieliulis@encapsys.com

Correspondent Name: ENCAPSYS, LLC

Address Line 1: 2515 EISENHOWER DRIVE Address Line 4: APPLETON, WISCONSIN 54915

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SILVIA BRYSON
SIGNATURE:	/Silvia Bryson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=7018Aassignment#page1.tif source=7018Aassignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506503857 REEL: 055248 FRAME: 0014

Filed: February 12, 2021

ASSIGNMENT

For \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Linsheng Feng (hereinafter designated as the undersigned) hereby sell and assign to Encapsys, LLC of 2515 Eisenhower Dr., Appleton, Wisconsin 54915 its heirs, successor, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in the invention identified by Docket No. 7018 and entitled

POLYUREA CAPSULES CROSS-LINKED WITH CHITOSAN

in the United States of America, in Canada and in all the foreign countries in the world, including the right to make application(s) for protection of the invention in any or all of such foreign countries by way of patent, provisional patent, petty patent, utility model, Gebrauchsmuster, Hilfs Gebrauchsmuster or similar means (whether solely under the provisions of national laws or under the provisions also of the European Patent Convention or the Patent Cooperation Treaty) and additionally including the right to claim priority for such application(s) under the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements or treaties from an application by the undersigned on even date herewith or which has been or will shortly be filled at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application, any application under 35 USC § 111(a), any application under 35 USC §111(b), any PCT application under 35 U.S.C. and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or any letters patent or reissue patent issued thereon to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely a the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary or reasonably required for giving effect to the foregoing provisions hereof.

1

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

Date: 2/11/2021

RECORDED: 02/12/2021

Witness: Haym Ge

Linsheng Feng

Witness Name: Haiyan Ge